# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By/Return To:

Wells Fargo P.O. Box 31557 MAC B6955-013 Billings, MT 59107-9900

This Instrument Prepared by:

Wells Fargo P.O. Box 4149 MAC P6051-019 Portland, OR 37208-4149 1-800-945-3050

1236304052 Fee: \$44.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/28/2012 01:49 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Parcel#: 18173120250000

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

[Spare At ove This Line for Recording Data]

Account #: XXX-XXX-XXX7183-1998

Reference Number: 398707641714362

C/orts

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT FOR

LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE

Effective Date: 11/28/2012

Owner(s):

ROSANNE MARSHALL HASLER, TRUSTEE

Current Lien Amount: \$100,000.00.

Senior Lender: First Centennial Mortgage Corp ISAOA/ATIMA

Subordinating Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

If Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is subordinating to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., this document is notice that the lien securing the loan or line of credit serviced by the Wells Fargo Bank Home Equity Group is subordinated to the firs then loan being originated or modified by the Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Group.

Property Address: 11035 GLENBROOK LANE, INDIAN HEAD PARK, IL 60525-0000

Page 1 of 3

HE360 SUB - IL (rev 20120217) 0000000000616011

1236304052 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

THIS AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date above, is made by and among the Subordinating Lender, Owners and the Senior Lender named above.

ROSANNE MARSHALL HASLER, AS TRUSTEE OF THE ROSANNE MARSHALL HASLER TRUST DATED 12/01/06 ORG VSTG (individually and collectively the "Owner") own the real property located at the above Property Address (the "Property").

The Subordinating Lender has an interest in the Property by virtue of a Line Of Credit Mortgage (the "Existing Security Instrument") given by the Owner, covering that real property, more particularly described as follows:

#### See Attached See Exhibit A

which document is clated the 27th day of May, 2009, which was filed in Document ID# 0920404097 at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Legards of the Office of the Recorder of the County of COOK, State of Illinois. The Existing Security Instrument secures repayment of a debt evidenced by a note or a line of credit agreement extended to ROSANNE MARSHALL HASLER (individually and collectively "Borrower") by the Subordinating Lender.

The Senior Lender has agreed to make a new loan or amend an existing loan in the original principal amount NOT to exceed \$382,150.00 (the "New Loan or Amended Loan"), provided that the New Loan or Amended Loan is secured by a first lien mortgage on the Property (the "New Security Instrument") in favor of the Senior Lender. If the New Loan or Amended Loan exceeds this arrount, the Subordination Agreement is VOID.

The Subordinating Lender is willing to subordinate it e lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above recitals, the covenants herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

#### A. Agreement to Subordinate

Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals, to the lien of the New Security Instrument. This Agreement is effective as to any sum whose repayment is presently secured or which may in the future of secured by the Existing Security Instrument.

#### **B.** General Terms and Conditions

Binding Effect - This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective beirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto and all of those holding title under any of them.

Nonwaiver – This Agreement may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, waiver, election or non-election by New Lender or the trustee(s) under the New Security Instrument or related documents shall affect this Agreement.

Severability – The invalidity or unenforceability of any portion of this Agreement shall not affect the remaining provisions and portions of this Agreement.

## C. Signatures and Acknowledgements

The Subordinating Lender, through its authorized officer, has set its hand and seal as of the Effective Date above unless otherwise indicated.

HE360 SUB - IL (rev 20120217) 00000000000616011

1236304052 Page: 3 of 4

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

SUBORDINA	TING LENDER:			
Wells Fargo Ba	unk, N.A.			
By(Signature)		se Miku		NOV 2 8 2012  Date
Lisa M. Sowers				
(Printed Name)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Vice President	Loan Documentation	1		
(Title)	C. T.			
FOR NOTARI	ZATION OF LEN	DER PERSONNEL		
STATE OF	Virginia	))ss.		
COUNTY OF	Roanoke	7		
The foregoing S	Subordination Agree	ment was acknowled sed be	fore me, a notary publ	ic or other official qualified to
administer oaths Loan Document	s this <u>I</u> dag tation of Wells Farge	y of November 1	2012, by Lis	a M. Sowers, as Vice Presiden of said Subordinating Lender
pursuant to auth proof of his/her	nority granted by its l	Board of Directors. S/he is p	persone ilv known to m	e or has produced satisfactory
Sand	u Jan	Mula (Notary F	Public)	750
,	V		•	46
	Notar	ra Jean Lucas / Public 239947 nwealth of Virginia on Expires April 30, 2016		Office
	MA CONTINUEDIO	Mr Produces Ave. 4.5		. ( ,

1236304052 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **EXHIBIT A**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: Lot 60 in Ashbrook Subdivision, being a Subdivision in part of the Southwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 38 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof recorded March 1, 1996 as Document 96159610, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index #'s: 18-17-312-025-0000 Vol. 081

1035 GL

TODORTHO OF COULDING CLOTHER SOFFICE Property Address: 11035 Glenbrook Ln, Indian Head Park, Illinois 60525